AMANA

GAS RANGE

MODELS:

AGG222VDW6 (White)
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COOKTOP PARTS

Part No. W11609902 Rev. A
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Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W11603122

W11508818
W11565447

98007130

W10179560

W10225327

W11511810

W10483330

01/25/2023

Literature Parts
Installation
Instructions

Use and Care Guide

Sheet, Tech

Tips, Safe Cooking
(English)
Cooktop

White

Panel, Manifold
White

Knob, Burner
White

Knob, Thermostat
White

COOKTOP PARTS

Illus.
No.

10

1"
12

14
15

Part No.

Description

W10180089
98004722
W10207167
W10493726
98012912

98004722
W11509664

W11509665

W11531408
W10243396

98017461

Grate, Burner

Black

Clip, Cooktop
Bumper, Cooktop
Screw

Support, Oven Burner

Clip, Cooktop
Bracket, Support Left

Bracket, Support Right

Switch, Rocker
White

Burner, Standard
Cap, Burner
Black

lllus.
No.

Part No.

Description

16 W11561789

W10914404

W11562248
6610473
3196696
98004294

98015022
3391018

Part No. W11609902 Rev. A

Z Bracket, Manifold

FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Harness, Main
Harness, Switch
Wire, Ground
Clip-Harness

Wire Tie, Insulation

Bushing, Snap
Tie, Cable



BACKGUARD PARTS
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BACKGUARD PARTS

lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 Endcap 2 Panel, Backguard 4 98015526 Screw
W10208451 White 5 W10145101 Support, Backguard

W10144828 White Left Hand

W10144829 White Right Hand 3 W10493726 Screw 6 98009179 U-Nut

01/25/2023 5 Part No. W11609902 Rev. A



MANIFOLD PARTS
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Illus.
No.

N =

© 00 N O®

1
12
13

Part No.

Description

W10610297
98017582

W10122103

98017359

W11281166

W10177394
W10110342
W10212101
W10110343

98012138
W10493726
W11562248
W10205816

01/25/2023

Nut

Tubing, Gas
(Left Front)
Bracket, Surface
Burner

Tubing, Gas
(Right Rear)
Java Tech Spark
Module 4 POS
Regulator
Tubing, Gas
Spreader, Flame
Tubing, Gas
(Right Front)
Burner, Oven
Screw

Harness, Switch
Valve, Oven

MANIFOLD PARTS

lllus.
No.

14
15
16
17

18
19
20

21

22
23

24

Part No.

Description

W11509554
98005659
98017517

W11509621

98009179
W10565875
98017348

98017587

W11208965

98017516
W10177392

98013314

Valve, Saddle

Screw

Screw

Manifold Assembly
U-Nut

Thermostat, Oven
Orifice, Natural (9.5K)

(Left Front and Right
Rear)

Orifice, Natural (7.5K)

(Right Front and Left
Rear)

Igniter, Hot Surface

Saddle, Bracket

Tubing (Regulator to
Oven Valve)

Locator, Burner

lllus.
No.

25
26

27
28
29
30

31
32

Part No. Description
98007410 Bracket, Regulator
98007431  Fitting (3/8 in to 9/16
in)
98013634 Screw
W10278150 Clip, Ignitor
98008545 Screw (Black)
98017171  Tubing (Manifold to
Regulator)
W10146346 Screw
Ignitor, Top
W10209656 Black
W10209657 Natural
(Left Rear)
FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
W10207842 LP Spud Kit (For Use

Part No. W11609902 Rev. A

With LP)



CHASSIS PARTS
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Illus.
No.

B N =

o N O O

1
12
13
14
15

16
17

Part No.

Description

W10116396
98013690

W10168214

W11501467
98005502

W10185442
W10165402
W11513615
W10153610
W10058460
98004450
98005642
98003945
98003830
98012912

98005642
98006715

01/25/2023

Box, Flue

Spring, Torsion (Flue
Box)

Box, Burner

Panel, Side

White

Clip, Oven Botton

Counterweight

Cover, Main Rear
Frame, Front

Foot, Front

Foot, Leveling
Bottom, Oven

Clip, Therm Bulb
Baffle, Base

Rail, Base

Support, Oven Burner

Clip, Therm Bulb
Shield, Channel

CHASSIS PARTS

lllus.
No.

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30

31
32
33
34

Part No.

Description

98009179
W10121634
98003944
W11522387
98006633
W11522388
98007126
98006632
W10554269

98007191

W10788320
98008545
W10555328

W10368736
98006634
98004448
98004452

98004451

U-Nut

Baffle, Side

Back, Main

Seal, Oven

Screw

Seal, Door

Base, Foot

Screw

Socket - Oven Light

Shield, Heat (Lower)

Bulb, Light
Screw (Black)
Seal, Broiler Door

Aluminum Foil
Screw

Top, Oven

Side, Oven (Right
Hand)

Side, Oven (Left Hand)

lllus.
No.

35
36
37
38

39

40
41

42
43
44
45

Part No.

Description

W10180590
98010054
W10193475
W10613666

Back, Oven
Support, Rear
Power Cord
Bracket, Anti-Tip

7101P485-60 Screw, Anti-Tip Kit

98007193
W11040327

W10902689
98006710
W11036713
W10477747

W10207891
W10206735

Part No. W11609902 Rev. A

Spacer
Brick Support, Upper

Counterweight
Counterweight
Support, Brick
Anti-Tip Kit
FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED
Insulation, Top
Insulation, Wrap



OVEN AND BROILER PARTS




Illus.
No. Part No.

OVEN AND BROILER PARTS

Description

98016942
98003480
98016005
98016570
W10216805
98004715
98004219
98008544

0 N O WOWN -

01/25/2023

Rack, Oven
Girill, Broiler
Pan, Broiler
Rack, Broiler
Washer
Guide, Rack
Screw

Screw (White)

lllus.
No.

9
10
1"
12

13

Part No.

Description

98004700
98003791
W10137224

98017156W

98008486
98004053

Liner, Door
Support, Hinge
Insulation, Door
Panel, Door

White

Handle, Broiler Door

White
Pin, Hinge

11

lllus.
No.

15

16
17
18

Part No. Description

W11499074 Hanger, Brir Door

98008341 Cover, Guide
W10493726 Screw
Spring, Broiler
98009248 Right Hand
98009249 Left Hand

Part No. W11609902 Rev. A



OVEN DOOR PARTS

Part No. W11609902 Rev. A

12
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OVEN DOOR PARTS

llus.
No. Part No. Description
1 W11516166 Liner, Door
2 W11513373 Retainer, Upper
Insulation
3 Panel, Oven Door
W11501931 White
4 W11522388 Seal, Door
5 98004564 Retainer (Right Hand)
98004629 Retainer (Left Hand)
6 98004993 Screw
7 W10212696 Insulation, Door
8 98008699 Screw
9 98006726 Screw (Black)

01/25/2023

15
16
17
18
19

Part No.

Description

8533842
98006727
98004650

98004947
98017873

W10201296

W10168624

W10212526
98004979
98012903

Screw

Screw (White)

Nut, Push

Handle, Oven Door

White

Hinge, Oven Door
(Yellow)

Glass, Inner
Glass, Outer
Insulation

Bumper

Retainer, Insulation
(Bottom)

13

lllus.
No.

20

21

22
23

Part No.

Description

98004981

98004952
98004953

W10212525
W11502239

Retainer, Insulation
(Top)

Clip, Glass (Left Hand)
Clip, Glass (Right
Hand)

Insulation, Door
Insulation, Door

Part No. W11609902 Rev. A



OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

REFINISHING MATERIAL PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.) PAINT, BULK (1 QT.)
lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
242756 (F?ven Liner Touch Up 72017 White 799344  White (Uncut)
aint

511873 White Porcelain (2 oz.)
MISCELLANEOUS

INSULATION PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12 Jjjus.
lllus. 0zZ.) No. Part No. Description
No. Part No. Description lllus
No.  Part No. Description 98012220  Kit, Door Pin

261514 Insulation (1-1/2 x 24

x 120 in
) 350930 White

240132 Insulation (2-1/2 x 22 285006 Black
x 120 in) . .
206922  Primer (White)
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